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When we began our research we believed most people would be happier owning a pet, attending church, or exercising.  

However, we determined this was not the case, instead concluded students have different things that make them happy. 

In addition, after reviewing our results we were surprised that holding all else constant, having a hobby, owning a pet, 
attending church, and exercising will increase a student’s level of happiness. 

What Makes Stephen F. Austin State University Students Happy?
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Survey
This survey and the information that you provide is for a class project.  Please do not put your 
name on this survey. Your honest responses are very appreciated.

 

This document is 
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What is your age?  _____ 
What is your height?  _____
What is your weight?   _____
Are you happy with your weight?   Yes / No
What is your gender?   Male / Female
Are you single?  Yes / No
Do you have children?  Yes / No
Do you own an air-breathing pet?   Yes / No
If yes, how many?  _____
On a scale of 1-100, 100 being the happiest, how would you rank your happiness in the past 
month?   _____
Do you smoke?  Yes / No
Do you work?  Yes / No
Do you drink more than 10 alcoholic beverages in a week?  Yes / No
Do you exercise?   Yes / No
If yes, how many hours in an average week? _____
Do you live alone?  Yes / No
On average how many hours of sleep do you get a night?  _____
Do you have a hobby?  Yes / No
Do you go to church?  Yes / No
Are you a Republican?  Yes / No
Are you a member of Facebook, MySpace or a social networking website?  Yes / No
If yes, do you visit more than 10 times a week?  Yes / No

Thank you again for your honest responses.

Formula A B C D
Intercept 52.95014 52.95 52.95 52.95 52.95

Age 0.47288 23 10.88 21 9.93 21 9.93 23 10.88
W/H 2.91919 2.0 5.71 1.7 5.01 2.6 7.70 2.2 6.37

Happy With Weight 8.21901 1 8.22 1 8.22 1 8.22 1 8.22
Male ‐10.92301 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 ‐10.92 1 ‐10.92
Single  ‐3.69297 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 ‐3.69
Children ‐9.19162 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Pet ‐0.49385 1 ‐0.49 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Work ‐1.79065 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 ‐1.79 1 ‐1.79
Drink  4.19973 0 0.00 1 4.20 1 4.20 1 4.20

# Hours Exercise ‐0.38930 5 ‐1.95 6 ‐2.34 2 ‐0.78 8 ‐3.11
Live Alone ‐5.29304 0 0.00 1 ‐5.29 0 0.00 0 0.00

Hours of Sleep 0.08642 7 0.60 8 0.69 8 0.69 6.5 0.56
Hobby 13.58518 1 13.59 1 13.59 1 13.59 1 13.59
Church 2.31679 1 2.32 1 2.32 1 2.32 0 0.00

Republican 3.59956 1 3.60 1 3.60 1 3.60 0 0.00

Predicted Happiness 95.42 92.87 89.70 77.24
Actual Happiness 93 100 100 50

Residuals êA ‐2.42 êB 7.13 êC 10.30 êD ‐27.24

Regression Statistics
Multiple R 0.371196553
R Square 0.137786881
Adjusted R Square 0.06672536
Standard Error 21.34426753
Observations 198

ANOVA

df SS MS F Significance F
Regression 15 13250.34361 883.3562409 1.938980182 0.022033631
Residual 182 82915.15164 455.5777563
Total 197 96165.49525

Coefficients Standard Error t Stat P‐value Lower 95% Upper 95%
Intercept 52.95014 14.44194 3.66642 0.00032 24.45498 81.44529
Age 0.47288 0.38531 1.22727 0.22131 ‐0.28737 1.23314
W/H 2.91919 2.96498 0.98456 0.32615 ‐2.93097 8.76935
Happy With Weight 8.21901 3.57419 2.29955 0.02261 1.16684 15.27118
Male ‐10.92301 3.83146 ‐2.85088 0.00486 ‐18.48280 ‐3.36322
Single  ‐3.69297 3.26037 ‐1.13268 0.25884 ‐10.12596 2.74002
Children ‐9.19162 7.09163 ‐1.29612 0.19657 ‐23.18400 4.80076
Pet ‐0.49385 3.24372 ‐0.15225 0.87916 ‐6.89398 5.90628
Work ‐1.79065 3.26865 ‐0.54782 0.58448 ‐8.23998 4.65868
Drink  4.19973 3.80361 1.10414 0.27099 ‐3.30510 11.70457
# Hours Exercise ‐0.38930 0.23529 ‐1.65455 0.09974 ‐0.85355 0.07495
Live Alone ‐5.29304 4.57024 ‐1.15815 0.24832 ‐14.31052 3.72443
Hours of Sleep 0.08642 1.12716 0.07667 0.93897 ‐2.13757 2.31041
Hobby 13.58518 4.88715 2.77978 0.00601 3.94242 23.22794
Church 2.31679 3.22197 0.71906 0.47303 ‐4.04043 8.67400
Republican 3.59956 3.29398 1.09277 0.27594 ‐2.89973 10.09885

Sharon Jayson 
of USA Today said, “Women start out as happy young adults but by 

midlife wind up 
the sadder sex.”

Sharon Jayson 
of USA Today said, “Women start out as happy young adults but by 

midlife wind up 
the sadder sex.”
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